
       
 ( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 

              N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 
EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  : 

 FIRST  SEMESTER    YEAR : 2024-2025       S.P. University  
N
o 

Month Date of 
Program  

Submission / Program  Marks of 
Submission  

Date of 
Submission  

1 June 18/06/24 
19/06/24  to  
22/06/24 
21/06/24 
24/06/24  to 
12/10/24 

First  Term : Opening  Day  F.Y. B.Ed.  
F.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme 
S.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme 
International Yoga  day 
S.Y.  Internship  Program  

   

2 July 20/07/24   
21/07/24  to 
31/07/24 
11/07/24 
25/07/24 

Celebration  of  Gurupurnima 
Micro  Teaching, Seminar   
Lessons.(4+4 )    
Celebration  of  Population Day 
Competition of Population Day   

 
 
80  (8) 

 

3 August 01/08/24  to 
05/08/24 
06/08/24  to  
07/08/24 
08/08/24 
08/08/24 
12/08/24  to  
17/08/24 
15/08/24 
20/08/24 
21/08/24 
22/08/24 
 
22/08/24 
 
 
23/08/24 
24/08/24 
27/08/24 
30/08/24 

Simulation  Seminar & Demonstration 
          
Lesson Planning  Seminar 
 
Demonstration  lesson 
Thelesamiya & Medical Check up 
Stray  Lessons  (05  Lesson)    
 
Celebration of Independence day 
Celebration of  Rakshabandhan 
Co-Curricular  Activity Desh bhakti Geet  
Inaugural of Clubs, Anti Raging Cell, 
Women Development Cell 
PE-1  Survey Of Children (LSB)  
PE - 2  Submission/ Tutorial /Survey/ 
Seminar  (JSM) 
Inaugural of Vivekanand  club, UDESHA 
Election 
CPS-1 Content  Analysis (SVM,JSS) 
CPS – II 
(1) Analysis of  Text Book/ Children’s  
Literature / Teachers Hand Book 

20 (2) 
 
 
 
 
 
50 (5) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
25  (1) 
25  (1) 
 
 
 
25  (1) 
 
 
25  (1) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

02/09/24 
02/09/24 

 
 
 

06/09/24 
 
 

10/09/24 
4 September  

 
02/09/24 
 
 
03/09/24 
 
05/09/24 
10/09/24 
11/09/24 
14/09/24 
28/09/24 

CPS – III 
(1)  Analysis of  Text Book/ Children’s  
Literature / Teachers Hand Book 
Workshop On Lesson Planning  
CPS-2&3 
Celebration  Of  Teachers Day 
EPC – 1  Book  Review 
Co-Curricular  Activity (Varsha   Geet) 
Hindi  Din 
PTA  &  OSTA  Program 

25   (1) 
 
 
 
25 (1) 
 
25  (1) 

12/09/24 
 
 
 

13/09/24 
 

20/10/24 

5 October 02/10/24 
05/10/24 
17/10/24  to 
23/10/24 
28/10/24   

Celebration  of  Gandhi Jayanti  
Navratri  Celebration 
College Test  
 
Diwali  Vacation  Start (3 Weeks) 

 
 
35+70 

 

6 November 16/11/24 
18/11/24 to  
23/11/24 

Diwali  Vacation   End 
University Exam 

 
35+70 
 

 

 
In charge : Dr. Jaykar  S. Mecwan                                               In charge Principal : Dr. Jayshri  J  Dixit   


