(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND EDUCATIONAL CALENDER : FIRST SEMESTER YEAR : 2024-2025 S.P. University

			IESTER YEAR : 2024-2025 S.P. Universit		D
Ν	Month	Date of	Submission / Program	Marks of	Date of
0		Program		Submission	Submission
1	June	18/06/24	First Term : Opening Day F.Y. B.Ed.		
		19/06/24 to	F.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme		
		22/06/24	S.Y. B.Ed. Orientation Programme		
		21/06/24	International Yoga day		
		24/06/24 to	S.Y. Internship Program		
		12/10/24	1 8		
2	July	20/07/24	Celebration of Gurupurnima		
2	July	21/07/24 to	Micro Teaching, Seminar		
		31/07/24	Lessons.(4+4)	80 (8)	
		11/07/24	Celebration of Population Day	00 (0)	
		25/07/24	Competition of Population Day		
3	August	01/08/24 to	Simulation Seminar & Demonstration	20 (2)	
	E .	05/08/24			
		06/08/24 to	Lesson Planning Seminar		
		07/08/24	gg		
		08/08/24	Demonstration lesson		
		08/08/24	Thelesamiya & Medical Check up		
		12/08/24 to	Stray Lessons (05 Lesson)	50 (5)	
			Suray Lessons (05 Lesson)	50 (5)	
		17/08/24			
		15/08/24	Celebration of Independence day		
		20/08/24	Celebration of Rakshabandhan		
		21/08/24	Co-Curricular Activity Desh bhakti Geet		
		22/08/24	Inaugural of Clubs, Anti Raging Cell, Women Development Cell		
		22/08/24	PE-1 Survey Of Children (LSB)	25 (1)	02/09/24
			PE - 2 Submission/ Tutorial /Survey/ Seminar (JSM)	25 (1)	02/09/24
		23/08/24	Inaugural of Vivekanand club, UDESHA		
		24/08/24	Election		
		27/08/24	CPS-1 Content Analysis (SVM,JSS)	25 (1)	06/09/24
		30/08/24	CPS – II		
		50/00/21	(1) Analysis of Text Book/ Children's		
			Literature / Teachers Hand Book	25 (1)	10/09/24
4	C	02/00/24	CPS – III		
4	September	02/09/24		25 (1)	12/09/24
			(1) Analysis of Text Book/ Children's		
		00/00/04	Literature / Teachers Hand Book		
		03/09/24	Workshop On Lesson Planning	0.5 (1)	10/00/04
			CPS-2&3	25 (1)	13/09/24
		05/09/24	Celebration Of Teachers Day		
		10/09/24	EPC – 1 Book Review	25 (1)	20/10/24
		11/09/24	Co-Curricular Activity (Varsha Geet)		
		14/09/24	Hindi Din		
		28/09/24	PTA & OSTA Program		
5	October	02/10/24	Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti		
		05/10/24	Navratri Celebration		
		17/10/24 to	College Test	35+70	
		23/10/24			
		28/10/24	Diwali Vacation Start (3 Weeks)		
6	November	16/11/24	Diwali Vacation End		
0		10/11/24 18/11/24 to	University Exam	35+70	
				33+70	
	L	23/11/24			

In charge : Dr. Jaykar S. Mecwan

In charge Principal : Dr. Jayshri J Dixit